900812169 11/07/2023

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM851557 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:RESUBMISSIONNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILLRESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:900797973

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tutto Pronte		06/03/2023	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TONY'S FINE FOODS		
Street Address:	313 Iron Horse Way		
City:	Providence		
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND		
Postal Code:	02908		
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2766326	GOLD RUSH CREAMERY NATURAL CHEESE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: robert.knychalski@unfi.com

Correspondent Name: Robert Knychalski
Address Line 1: 313 Iron Horse Way

Address Line 4: Providence, RHODE ISLAND 02908

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Robert KnychalskiSIGNATURE:/Robert Knychalski/DATE SIGNED:11/07/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=Gold Rush Tutto Pronte Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Gold Rush Tutto Pronte Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK 900812169 REEL: 008250 FRAME: 0754 DocuSign Envelope ID: B6A78F4F-555D-4080-BC8C-BEDBAF2D9062

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Tutto Pronte ("Assignor") is the owner of the trademark attached hereto as

Exhibit A (the "Mark");

WHEREAS, prior to the effective date of this Assignment, Assignor was the owner of the

entire right, title and interest in the Mark; and

WHEREAS, Tony's Fine Foods ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring from Assignor all

right, title and interest in and to said Mark and trademark applications or registrations, and

associated goodwill;

NOW THEREFORE, said Assignor, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does sell, assign and transfer, unto said Assignee,

its successors or assigns, its entire right, title and interest, worldwide in and to said Mark, said

applications or registrations and all common law trademark rights in said Mark, and with the

goodwill and other incidents of its business associated with or symbolized by said Mark. Assignor

agrees to take all actions, execute additional documents and to otherwise cooperate as requested

by Assignee as is necessary or reasonable to assign, transfer, perfect, record, maintain, register or

enforce the rights of Assignee in and to the Mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed by its

duly authorized representative.

Effective Date: June 3, 2023

TUTTO PRONTE

By:

kristina kepner

Name: Kristina Kepner

Title: Vice President and Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 008250 FRAME: 0755

EXHIBIT A

MARK

Trademark	Registration Number
GOLD RUSH CREAMERY	2,766,326
NATURAL CHEESE (and	
design)	
[
16238-073003 807004-1006-0	

TRADEMARK REEL: 008250 FRAME: 0756

RECORDED: 09/05/2023